

SLP(C)... 6631 OF 2003  
ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 6631)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in RFA 198/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RANVIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

( With I.A.No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and Office Report )

With

SLP(C)...CC 6646/2003, SLP(C)...CC 6696/2003, SLP(C)...CC 6715-6716/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 6725/2003, SLP(C)...CC 6746/2003

( With I.A.No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP Office Report )

Date : 08/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG  
Mrs. Indira Sawhney,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Parthopartim Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Garg,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan,Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue Notice in all the matters.  
Tag with SLP(C) No.12944/2002.

(A.S. BISHT)(SURAJ PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER