

SLP(C)No. 15008 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15008/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in RFA 198/95
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RANVIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.15009/2003, SLP(C)No.15010/2003, SLP(C)No.15011-15013/2003,
SLP(C)No.15014/2003, SLP(C)No.15015/2003

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay Karol, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Karol, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

No orders on interim relief.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 12946/02.

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master