

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1428 OF 2004

RANVIR SINGH & ANOTHER

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

WITH

WITH C.A.No.1429/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.1430/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.1431-

1433/2004(S.XIV)

,C.A.No.1434/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.1435/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.2747/2004

,C.A.No.2750/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2751/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),

C.A.No.2953/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2947/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2951/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2952/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2950/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2948/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2954/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2949/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.3426/2004,C.A.No.3427/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3429/2004(S.XIV)

,C.A.No.3430/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3432/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3431/2004(S.XIV)

,C.A.No.2955/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2956/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.2957/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.3170/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for setting aside an abatement and with Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.3433/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3428/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3436/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3434/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3435/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3438/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3437/2004,C.A.No.3444/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3443/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3445/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3446/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3447/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3449/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3448/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3450/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3451/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3453/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3452/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.2748/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),C.A.No.2749/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3176/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3191/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3192/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3193/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3194/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3171/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3463/2004,C.A.No.3195/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3198/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3196/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3197/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3199/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3200/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3172/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3174/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3178/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3177/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3180/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3179/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3182/2004(S.XIV)

(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3181/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3186/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3190/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3189/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3187/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3188/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3173/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3201/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3202/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3203/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),

C.A.No.3204/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3207/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3206/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3205/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
WITH C.A.No.3175/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3209/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3208/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3210/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3212/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3211/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3214/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3215-3217/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3221/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3220/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3222/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3213/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3219/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3218/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3223/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3225/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3224/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3227/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3228/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3229/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3230/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3231/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3232/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3234/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3233/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3237/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3238/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3226/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3239/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3240/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3241/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3242/2004(S.XIV)

(With Appl.(s) for substitution and with Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3243/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3244/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3245/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3246/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3247/2004,C.A.No.3248/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3249/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3250/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3251-3256/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3236/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3454/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3257/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3258-3265/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3266/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3267/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3268/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3269/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3284-3297/2004(S.XIV)

,C.A.No.3270-3283/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3298/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3299/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3300/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3301/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3302/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3303/2004,C.A.No.3304/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3305/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3306/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3307/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3308/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3309/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3310/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3311/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3312/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3313/2004,C.A.No.3314/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3315/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3316/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3317/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3318/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3319-3328/2004(S.XIV)
(With Appl.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner),
C.A.No.3330/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3331/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3332/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3333/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3334/2004(S.XIV)

,C.A.No.3335-3337/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),C.A.No.3329/2004(S.XIV)
WITH C.A.No.3338-3351/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3352-3353/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3354/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),C.A.No.3355/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3356/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),C.A.No.3357/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3359-3366/2004(S.XIV)
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and directions and with office report),
C.A.No.3367/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3368/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
C.A.No.3374/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),C.A.No.3375-3378/2004(S.XIV)
(With Office Report),C.A.No.3379/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3371/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3372/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3373/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3380/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3381/2004(S.XIV)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.3382/2004(S.XIV)
(With Office Report),C.A.No.3369/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3384/2004(S.XIV)
(With Office Report),C.A.No.3385/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3386/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3387/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3388/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),
C.A.No.3389/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3391/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3390/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.3392/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3393-3394/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.1429/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.1430/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.1431-1433/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.1434/2004(S.XIV)
,C.A.No.1435/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3397/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),
C.A.No.3398-3399/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),C.A.No.3396/2004(S.XIV)
(With Office Report),C.A.No.3400/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),
C.A.No.3401/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.3402/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.12073/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling SLP and with
office report),
SLP(C)No.12075/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling SLP and with
office report),
C.A.No.4908/2004(S.XIV)(With Office Report),SLP(C)No.16318/2004(S.XIV)
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.16319/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.16320/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.19846/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office
report), SLP(C)No.19848/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

SLP(C)No.19851/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report), SLP(C)No.19852/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report), SLP(C)No.19854/2004,SLP(C)No.5558/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with Prayer for Interim Relief),SLP(C)No.22411/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report), SLP(C)...CC 5865/2004(CC 5865)(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report), SLP(C)No.23819/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report), C.A.No.7759/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report), C.A.No.7766-7771/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7760-7762/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7765/2004(S.XIV)(With Appl.(s) for substitution), C.A.No.7794/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.7772/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.7774/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7773/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7777/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.7776/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7775/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.7795/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7778/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.7779/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.7780/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.7781-7783/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7784/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7785-7791/2004,C.A.No.7792/2004(S.XIV),C.A.No.7793/2004(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.3075/2005(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.3076/2005(S.XIV),C.A.No.3079/2005(S.XIV),C.A.No.3083-3084/2005(S.XIV),C.A.No.3085/2005(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.3086/2005(S.XIV)(With Prayer for Interim Relief), C.A.No.3087-3094/2005(S.XIV)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4117/2003(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For the Parties

Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Panwar, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Vineeta Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is the third case in a row which we are adjourning only because the counsels appearing for the Union of India are not prepared with the case. In a batch of cases (more than 200) on the same point briefs have been allocated to different counsels with the result neither of them is ready with the case. He/she is not possessed of oral/documentary evidence. It is unfortunate that cases in which hundreds of crores of rupees are involved are being dealt and handled in such a casual manner.

Adjourned by two weeks.

Copy of this order be placed before the learned Attorney General for India to take remedial steps so that in future unnecessary adjournments are not occasioned because of the lack of preparation on the part of the counsels.

Counsel for the DDA is directed to file a composite paper book with short synopsis within 10 days from today with an advance copy to one of the counsel opposite.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master